
 
 
 

 
 

25TH ANNIVERSARY SINGLE BREED OPEN SHOW 
5 June 2022 

 
OPEN CLASSES 

Judge: Sig. Claudio De Giuliani (Italy) 
 

RESULTS 
 
BEST IN SHOW: Rozebottel’s Captain Of My Soul (Miss K Van Gemert) 
RESERVE BEST IN SHOW: Magpieblue Cassiopeia (Mrs J Ward) 
BEST PUPPY: Mikette Maledictus (J Gilder) 
RESERVE BEST PUPPY: Bedeslea Bishops Tipple (Mrs G Stenning) 
BEST VETERAN: Gaesten Zippy Zingo At Nelbekio (Miss J Nelson) 
  
Best Dog: Rozebottel’s Captain Of My Soul (Miss K Van Gemert) 
Reserve Best Dog: Truffalusa November Moon From Mizani (Mrs L Ferguson) 
Best Puppy Dog: Bedeslea Bishops Tipple (Mrs G Stenning) 
Best Veteran Dog: Gaesten Zippy Zingo At Nelbekio (Miss J Nelson) 
Best Bitch: Magpieblue Cassiopeia (Mrs J Ward) 
Reserve Best Bitch: Mikette Maledictus (J Gilder) 
Best Puppy Bitch: Mikette Maledictus (J Gilder) 
Best Veteran Bitch: Nelbekio Almost An Angel (Miss J Nelson) 

 
 
Class 1 Veteran Dog  (4 Entries) 
1st   Gaesten Zippy Zingo At Nelbekio (Miss J Nelson) 
2nd Gaesten Just Jago At Joydon (Mr D H Lightfoot) 
3rd Mizani Dorocco Raffaele (Mr T Grantham) 
4th Grancanna Fab Felice (Mr & Mrs A & V Macpherson) 
  
Class 2 Puppy Dog  (2 Entries, 1 Absent) 
1st  Bedeslea Bishops Tipple (Mrs G Stenning) 
  
Class 3 Junior Dog  (4 Entries, 1 Absent) 
1st Gaesten Vio’s Vanguard NAF TAF (Mr & Mrs K J & S C Tollerfield) 
2nd Salavattore Du Pech Du Cayrol (S Lenton) 
3rd Bransbubble Surprise Hope (Mrs T Webb) 
  
Class 4: Novice Dog  (6 Entries, 3 Absent) 
1st Truffalusa November Moon From Mizani (Mrs L Ferguson) 
2nd Mizani Dorio Ruficrus (Mr & Mrs L Camisa) 
3rd Gaesten Vio’s Vanguard NAF TAF (Mr & Mrs K J & S C Tollerfield) 
  
Class 5 Post Graduate Dog  (4 Entries, 2 Absent) 
1st Mizani Dorio Ruficrus (Mr & Mrs L Camisa) 
2nd Riddick Del Fatalbecco At Cragvallie (Imp Italy) (Mrs I Whiting) 
  
Class 6 Limit Dog (2 Entries) 
1st  Gaesten Top Tinker (Mr & Mrs K J & S C Tollerfield) 
2nd  Arcticbreeze Turbulence At Allsong (Mr & Mr S & B L Whittick) 



  
Class 7 Open Dog (5 Entries) 
1st  Rozebottel’s Captain Of My Soul (Miss K Van Gemert) 
2nd  Kan Trace Viking Invader (Imp HRV) (Mrs C & Ms J Fry & Ward) 
3rd  Mizani Dioro Over Savio (Miss J Nelson) 
Res Mizani Diorbe Of Slovakia At Dumdiddly ShCM (Ms P McAllister) 
VHC Karbeni Nua Nemo (Miss J Bullen) 
  
Class 8 Veteran Bitch (3 Entries) 
1st Nelbekio Almost An Angel (Miss J Nelson) 
2nd Fullforge Floral Dancer (Ms V & J Williams & Carless) 
3rd Gaesten Desirable Diva At Nelbekio (Miss J Nelson) 
  
Class 9 Puppy Bitch (5 Entries, 1 Absent) 
1st Mikette Maledictus (J Gilder) 
2nd Nelbekio High Hopes (S Langley) 
3rd  Havana King Of The Truffles To Byphar NAF (Imp SRB) (Mrs K Roberts) 
Res Nelbekio High Class (Mrs S Vincent) 
  
Class 10 Junior Bitch (4 Entries) 
1st  Greenbankes Kara (Miss S Tindall) 
2nd  Lamese Lucia (Mrs M Shah) 
3rd  Regun Nara (Mr A Slater) 
Res Hopkiln Great Esme (K Larmer) 
  
Class 11 Novice Bitch (6 Entries) 
1st  Nelbekio High Hopes (S Langley) 
2nd  Magpieblue Andromeda (D Harrison) 
3rd  Nelbekio Elite Elenora (D Hatch) 
Res Nelbekio High Class (Mrs S Vincent) 
VHC Rumolboys Chandra Rising (Ms V & J Williams & Carless) 
  
Class 12 Post Graduate Bitch (5 Entries, 1 Absent) 
1st  Mizani Sebio Iola (L Lillicrap) 
2nd Nelbekio Elite Elenora (D Hatch) 
3rd  Gaesten Danny’s Delight At Joydon (Mr D H Lightfoot) 
Res Mizani Diora Rose (Mr T Grantham) 
  
Class 13 Limit Bitch (6 Entries) 
1st Magpieblue Cassiopeia (Mrs J Ward) 
2nd  Rumolboys Cascade Of Fire (Ms P McAllister) 
3rd  Gaesten Tatler’s Tezza (A Worrall) 
Res Solipse Gelato Noce Di Cocco At Nelbekio (Miss J Nelson) 
VHC Nelbekio Elite Elenora (D Hatch) 
  
Class 14 Open Bitch (4 Entries 1 Absent) 
1st  Nelbekio Almost An Angel (Miss J Nelson) 
2nd  Mizani Diorbe Of Vienna (Mrs & Mr L & J W G Monk) 
3rd  Mikette One In A Million (Mrs J Blunden) 

 
 

BEST HEAD: Truffalusa November Moon From Mizani (Mrs L Ferguson) 
BEST COAT: Mizani Diorbe Of Vienna (Mrs & Mr L & J W G Monk) 
BEST MOVEMENT: Rozebottel’s Captain Of My Soul (Miss K Van Gemert) 

 



 
 
 
 

SINGLE BREED OPEN SHOW 
5 June 2022 

 
SPECIAL AWARD CLASSES 

Judge: Mrs Betty Smith (Zavis) 
 

RESULTS 
 
Class 15 Special Yearling  (13 Entries) 
1st Magpieblue Andromeda (D Harrison) 
2nd Truffalusa November Moon From Mizani (Mrs L Ferguson) 
3rd Havana King Of The Truffles To Byphar NAF (Imp SRB) (Mrs K Roberts) 
Res Nelbekio High Class (Mrs S Vincent) 
VHC Rumolboys Chandra Rising (Ms V & J Williams & Carless) 
  
Class 16 Special Open Dog  (4 Entries, 1 Absent)  
1st Mizani Dorocco Raffaele (Mr T Grantham) 
2nd  Gaesten Top Tinker (Mr & Mrs K J & S C Tollerfield) 
3rd  Karbeni Nua Nemo (Miss J Bullen) 
  
Class 17 Special Open Bitch  (4 Entries, 1 Absent) 
1st Mizani Diorbe Of Vienna (Mrs L & Mr J Monk) 
2nd Gaesten Tatler’s Tezza (A Worrall) 
3rd Mizani Diora Rose (Mr T Grantham) 

 


